OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ("RFP") FOR CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES

The Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission ("Commission") is extending the response deadline for the previously issued Request for Proposals ("RFP") for Consulting Engineering Services. The Commission is extending the response deadline to encourage competition for this important contract, and to allow additional time for potentially interested firms to respond. The Commission is again inviting Proposals only from Consulting Engineering firms having nationwide and favorable repute to perform and carry out the duties mandated for the Consulting Engineer by the Trust Agreements between the Commission and the Huntington National Bank. Engineering firms responding to the RFP are expected to have experience in services of this nature, preferably with toll authorities.

The Commission will accept one (1) original and three (3) copies of sealed proposals from any additional qualified firms at the Commission's offices, 682 Prospect Street, Berea, OH 44017, c/o the Procurement Department, until **2:00 P.M.** (E.S.T.), November **12, 2013.**

Specifications for the RFP are on file and available from the Procurement Department at (440) 234-2081. These documents will be forwarded upon request and without charge to any interested firm. All inquiries concerning this RFP must be submitted in writing to Kevin Golick, Procurement Manager via email to kevin.golick@ohioturnpike.org or via facsimile at (440) 234-0232, with the Inquiry Period ending at the close of business (5:00 P.M. E.S.T.) on November 5, 2013.

The Commission reserves the right to require Responding Firms to submit additional written or oral clarification of their Proposals; to meet with one or more, but not necessarily all, of the Responding Firms to obtain additional information and/or clarification; and to negotiate final terms of any Contract.

The Commission reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and the right to waive technicalities or minor irregularities.

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

Ohio Turnpike Website